

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08
PAGE : 201 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201 CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON DISTRICT :
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : CONTRACT TIME : 67 CALENDAR DAYS
 MD 28 BR 10016 OVER WASHINGTON RUN ANDRMDA450 BR 02072 OVER
 BACON RIDGE BRANCH

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

PROJECT(S) : AC-BR-HFL-000A(273)E

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	CONCRETE GENERAL, INC.	\$ 3,585,783.75	100.0000%
2	BRAWNER BUILDERS, INC.	\$ 3,947,688.00	110.0928%
3	ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	\$ 4,250,620.51	118.5409%
4	JOSEPH B. FAY CO., INC.	\$ 4,860,405.75	135.5465%
5	FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.	\$ 4,997,727.05	139.3761%
6	RUSTLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 5,490,570.25	153.1205%
7	ARDENT COMPANY LLC	\$ 6,132,239.78	171.0153%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	CONCRETE GENERAL, INC.		BRAWNER BUILDERS, INC.		ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 AX4695180							
1001 100000-EA . 6 FOOT CHAIN LINK SAFETY FENCE WITH	2.000 EA	5000.00000	10000.00	3500.00000	7000.00	800.00000	1600.00
1002 100000-UD . ROADWAY COMPLETE INCENTIVE FOR BRIDGE	7.000 UD	9000.00000	63000.00	9000.00000	63000.00	9000.00000	63000.00
1003 100000-UD . ROADWAY COMPLETE INCENTIVE FOR BRIDGE	7.000 UD	9000.00000	63000.00	9000.00000	63000.00	9000.00000	63000.00
1004 110100 CLEARING & GRUBBING BRIDGE 10016	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	8000.00000	8000.00
1005 110350 TYPE B ENGINEERS OFFICE BRIDGE 10016	LUMP	22000.00000	22000.00	31000.00000	31000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
1006 110360 TYPE C ENGINEERS OFFICE BRIDGE NO. 0207	LUMP	27000.00000	27000.00	36000.00000	36000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
1007 120500 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC BRIDGE 10016	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	53000.00000	53000.00	90000.00000	90000.00
1008 120500 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC BRIDGE NO. 02072	LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00	53000.00000	53000.00	90000.00000	90000.00
1009 120625 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNS HIGH PERFORMANCE WIDE ANGLE RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING BRIDGE 10016	2550.000 SF	20.00000	51000.00	15.00000	38250.00	24.50000	62475.00
1010 120625 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNS HIGH PERFORMANCE WIDE ANGLE RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING BRIDGE NO. 02072	1730.000 SF	17.00000	29410.00	15.00000	25950.00	25.00000	43250.00

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08

PAGE : 201 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	CONCRETE GENERAL, INC.		BRAWNER BUILDERS, INC.		ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1011 120743 TYPE III BARRICADE FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC BRIDGE 10016	6.000 EA	200.00000	1200.00	300.00000	1800.00	530.00000	3180.00
1012 120743 TYPE III BARRICADE FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC BRIDGE NO. 02072	8.000 EA	220.00000	1760.00	300.00000	2400.00	530.00000	4240.00
1013 120784 TEMPORARY ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE BRIDGE 10016	1000.000 LF	3.00000	3000.00	3.00000	3000.00	5.00000	5000.00
1014 120860 PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN BRIDGE 10016	168.000 UD	125.00000	21000.00	1.00000	168.00	90.00000	15120.00
1015 120860 PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN BRIDGE NO. 02072	144.000 UD	125.00000	18000.00	1.00000	144.00	90.00000	12960.00
1016 121150 PRECAST TEMPORARY 32 INCH F SHAPE CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER BRIDGE 10016	96.000 LF	25.00000	2400.00	40.00000	3840.00	35.00000	3360.00
1017 130840 CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT BRIDGE 10016	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
1018 130840 CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT BRIDGE NO. 02072	LUMP	26000.00000	26000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	24000.00000	24000.00
1019 130850 MOBILIZATION BRIDGE 10016	LUMP	65000.00000	65000.00	225000.00000	225000.00	326962.00000	326962.00
1020 130850 MOBILIZATION BRIDGE NO. 02072	LUMP	287000.00000	287000.00	225000.00000	225000.00	474359.12000	474359.12
2001 200000-CY . CLASS I RIPRAP FOR EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCT	1501.000 CY	74.00000	111074.00	110.00000	165110.00	35.00000	52535.00
2002 200000-CY . CLASS III RIPRAP FOR EMBANKMENT CONSTRUC	2300.000 CY	93.00000	213900.00	120.00000	276000.00	40.00000	92000.00
2003 200000-CY . NO. 57 STONE FOR EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION	110.000 CY	65.00000	7150.00	75.00000	8250.00	58.00000	6380.00
2004 200000-SY . GEOTEXTILE CLASS ST FOR EMBANKMENT CONST	6090.000 SY	1.50000	9135.00	3.00000	18270.00	3.00000	18270.00
2005 200000-SY . TYPE B SOIL STABILIZATION MATTING FOR	1748.000 SY	6.00000	10488.00	3.00000	5244.00	6.00000	10488.00

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08

PAGE : 201 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	CONCRETE GENERAL, INC.		BRAWNER BUILDERS, INC.		ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2006 201030 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION BRIDGE 10016	555.000 CY	40.00000	22200.00	40.00000	22200.00	35.00000	19425.00
2007 201030 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION BRIDGE NO. 02072	3039.000 CY	18.00000	54702.00	35.00000	106365.00	35.00000	106365.00
2008 201031 CLASS 1-A EXCAVATION BRIDGE 10016	50.000 CY	40.00000	2000.00	40.00000	2000.00	80.00000	4000.00
2009 201031 CLASS 1-A EXCAVATION BRIDGE NO. 02072	350.000 CY	60.00000	21000.00	30.00000	10500.00	40.00000	14000.00
2010 201032 CLASS 2 EXCAVATION BRIDGE NO. 02072	22.000 CY	60.00000	1320.00	50.00000	1100.00	200.00000	4400.00
2011 201040 GEOSYNTHETIC STABILIZED SUBGRADE USING GRADED AGGREGATE BASE BRIDGE NO. 02072	350.000 CY	60.00000	21000.00	40.00000	14000.00	40.00000	14000.00
2012 202050 SELECT BORROW BRIDGE NO. 02072	3198.000 CY	35.00000	111930.00	45.00000	143910.00	40.00000	127920.00
2013 202065 COMMON BORROW BRIDGE 10016	243.000 CY	20.00000	4860.00	35.00000	8505.00	48.00000	11664.00
2014 202065 COMMON BORROW BRIDGE NO. 02072	647.000 CY	20.00000	12940.00	35.00000	22645.00	45.00000	29115.00
2015 203030 TEST PIT EXCAVATION BRIDGE 10016	5.000 CY	200.00000	1000.00	400.00000	2000.00	50.00000	250.00
2016 201020 TRIMMING EXISTING DITCHES BRIDGE 10016	105.000 LF	10.00000	1050.00	10.00000	1050.00	36.00000	3780.00
2017 201040 GEOSYNTHETIC STABILIZED SUBGRADE USING GRADED AGGREGATE BASE BRIDGE 10016	50.000 CY	50.00000	2500.00	40.00000	2000.00	40.00000	2000.00
3001 300000-CY . TEMPORARY GABION OUTLET STRUCTURE	50.000 CY	250.00000	12500.00	175.00000	8750.00	150.00000	7500.00
3002 300000-LF . DIVERSION FENCE BRIDGE NO. 02072	97.000 LF	15.00000	1455.00	10.00000	970.00	45.00000	4365.00
3003 300000-LS . SAND BAGS (FOR TGOS) BRIDGE NO. 02072	LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	7500.00000	7500.00	4500.00000	4500.00
3005 301006 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BRIDGE 10016	90.000 TON	30.00000	2700.00	30.00000	2700.00	40.00000	3600.00
3006 301006 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BRIDGE NO. 02072	104.000 TON	30.00000	3120.00	30.00000	3120.00	40.00000	4160.00
3007 301007 REHABILITATE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BRIDGE 10016	180.000 TON	20.00000	3600.00	1.00000	180.00	25.00000	4500.00

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08

PAGE : 201 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	CONCRETE GENERAL, INC.		BRAWNER BUILDERS, INC.		ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
3009 301110 SELECTED BACKFILL USING AASHTO NO. 57 AGGREGATE BRIDGE NO. 02072	160.000 CY	60.00000	9600.00	40.00000	6400.00	30.00000	4800.00
3010 302415 15 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV BRIDGE NO. 02072	104.500 LF	61.00000	6374.50	50.00000	5225.00	160.00000	16720.00
3011 302418 18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV BRIDGE 10016	64.000 LF	67.00000	4288.00	70.00000	4480.00	180.00000	11520.00
3012 302418 18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV BRIDGE NO. 02072	118.000 LF	67.00000	7906.00	70.00000	8260.00	170.00000	20060.00
3013 304218 18 INCH CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE, 14 GAUGE BRIDGE 10016	12.000 LF	96.00000	1152.00	100.00000	1200.00	230.00000	2760.00
3014 305218 18 INCH CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE, 14 GAUGE BRIDGE NO. 02072	38.000 LF	65.00000	2470.00	50.00000	1900.00	85.00000	3230.00
3015 312414 14 INCH X 23 INCH HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS HE IV BRIDGE NO. 02072	47.000 LF	97.00000	4559.00	150.00000	7050.00	180.00000	8460.00
3016 354418 STANDARD TYPE C ENDWALL FOR 18 INCH PIPE BRIDGE NO. 02072	2.000 EA	1900.00000	3800.00	2000.00000	4000.00	1375.00000	2750.00
3017 363114 STANDARD TYPE C ENDWALL FOR HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL 14 INCH X 23 INCH CONCRETE PIPE BRIDGE NO. 02072	1.000 EA	1700.00000	1700.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1455.00000	1455.00
3018 368818 18 INCH STANDARD CONCRETE END SECTION BRIDGE 10016	2.000 EA	900.00000	1800.00	2000.00000	4000.00	1375.00000	2750.00
3019 370018 18 INCH STANDARD METAL END SECTION BRIDGE NO. 02072	2.000 EA	400.00000	800.00	1000.00000	2000.00	1375.00000	2750.00
3020 378175 STANDARD SINGLE OPENING TYPE K INLET OPEN END GRATE- MINIMUM DEPTH BRIDGE NO. 02072	2.000 EA	3400.00000	6800.00	2500.00000	5000.00	3527.00000	7054.00

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08

PAGE : 201 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	CONCRETE GENERAL, INC.		BRAWNER BUILDERS, INC.		ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
3021 379110 STANDARD TYPE S INLET, SINGLE GRATE - MINIMUM DEPTH BRIDGE NO. 02072	1.000 EA	3200.00000	3200.00	2500.00000	2500.00	3542.00000	3542.00
3022 379120 STANDARD TYPE S INLET, DOUBLE GRATE TANDEM - MINIMUM DEPTH BRIDGE NO. 02072	1.000 EA	4000.00000	4000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	4790.00000	4790.00
3023 379122 STANDARD TYPE S INLET, DOUBLE GRATE TANDEM - VERTICAL DEPTH BRIDGE NO. 02072	3.000 LF	300.00000	900.00	500.00000	1500.00	4790.00000	14370.00
3024 380600 48 INCH DIAMETER MANHOLE FOR 12 INCH TO 24 INCH PIPES - MINIMUM DEPTH BRIDGE NO. 02072	1.000 EA	3200.00000	3200.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5094.00000	5094.00
3025 380700 48 INCH DIAMETER DROP MANHOLE - MINIMUM DEPTH BRIDGE NO. 02072	1.000 EA	3500.00000	3500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5094.00000	5094.00
3026 380705 48 INCH DIAMETER DROP MANHOLE - VERTICAL DEPTH BRIDGE NO. 02072	3.000 LF	300.00000	900.00	500.00000	1500.00	365.00000	1095.00
3027 387106 6 INCH PERFORATED CIRCULAR PIPE LONGITUDINAL UNDERDRAIN BRIDGE NO. 02072	1125.000 LF	13.00000	14625.00	6.00000	6750.00	5.00000	5625.00
3028 387109 6 INCH CIRCULAR PIPE UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS BRIDGE NO. 02072	150.000 LF	20.00000	3000.00	10.00000	1500.00	8.00000	1200.00
3029 388059 EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL CLEANOUT EXCAVATION BRIDGE 10016	124.000 CY	20.00000	2480.00	5.00000	620.00	80.00000	9920.00
3030 388063 PORTABLE SEDIMENT TANK BRIDGE NO. 02072	5.000 EA	2000.00000	10000.00	500.00000	2500.00	3000.00000	15000.00
3031 388066 INLET PROTECTION BRIDGE NO. 02072	1.000 EA	300.00000	300.00	500.00000	500.00	300.00000	300.00
3032 390321 CLASS I RIPRAP FOR SLOPE AND CHANNEL PROTECTION BRIDGE 10016	30.000 SY	70.00000	2100.00	100.00000	3000.00	120.00000	3600.00
3033 390321 CLASS I RIPRAP FOR SLOPE AND CHANNEL PROTECTION BRIDGE NO. 02072	137.000 SY	70.00000	9590.00	80.00000	10960.00	115.00000	15755.00
3034 390350 2 INCH TO 3 INCH STONE FOR SEDIMENT CONTROL BRIDGE 10016	6.000 TON	60.00000	360.00	150.00000	900.00	38.00000	228.00

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08

PAGE : 201 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	CONCRETE GENERAL, INC.		BRAWNER BUILDERS, INC.		ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
3035 390350 2 INCH TO 3 INCH STONE FOR SEDIMENT CONTROL BRIDGE NO. 02072	10.000 TON	60.00000	600.00	100.00000	1000.00	38.00000	380.00
3036 390525 SILT FENCE BRIDGE 10016	69.000 LF	5.00000	345.00	5.00000	345.00	11.00000	759.00
3037 390525 SILT FENCE BRIDGE NO. 02072	56.000 LF	5.00000	280.00	5.00000	280.00	11.00000	616.00
3038 390535 SUPER SILT FENCE BRIDGE 10016	492.000 LF	8.00000	3936.00	7.00000	3444.00	15.00000	7380.00
3039 390535 SUPER SILT FENCE BRIDGE NO. 02072	1938.000 LF	8.00000	15504.00	7.00000	13566.00	15.00000	29070.00
3040 390600 MIX NO. 3 CONCRETE FOR STORMWATER MANAGEMENT STRUCTURES BRIDGE NO. 02072	3.800 CY	400.00000	1520.00	500.00000	1900.00	800.00000	3040.00
4001 400000-LF . 12 3/4-INCH DIAMETER STEEL PIPE PILE FOR	1700.000 LF	80.00000	136000.00	100.00000	170000.00	76.50000	130050.00
4002 400000-LF . 12 3/4-INCH DIAMETER STEEL PIPE TEST	142.000 LF	80.00000	11360.00	100.00000	14200.00	390.00000	55380.00
4003 410005 MAINTENANCE OF STREAM FLOW BRIDGE 10016	LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	42000.00000	42000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
4004 410005 MAINTENANCE OF STREAM FLOW BRIDGE NO. 02072	LUMP	142000.00000	142000.00	70000.00000	70000.00	35000.00000	35000.00
4005 410205 REMOVAL OF PORTIONS OF EXISTING STRUCTURE BRIDGE NO. 02072	LUMP	60000.00000	60000.00	55000.00000	55000.00	42580.00000	42580.00
4006 410220 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE BRIDGE 10016	LUMP	62000.00000	62000.00	115000.00000	115000.00	48800.00000	48800.00
4007 417105 CLASS 3 EXCAVATION BRIDGE 10016	200.000 CY	35.00000	7000.00	50.00000	10000.00	180.00000	36000.00
4008 417105 CLASS 3 EXCAVATION BRIDGE NO. 02072	200.000 CY	40.00000	8000.00	50.00000	10000.00	180.00000	36000.00
4009 419105 SUBFOUNDATION INVESTIGATION BRIDGE 1001	200.000 LF	50.00000	10000.00	40.00000	8000.00	80.00000	16000.00
4010 421140 STEEL HP 12 X 53 BEARING PILE BRIDGE 10016	542.000 LF	140.00000	75880.00	200.00000	108400.00	275.00000	149050.00
4011 423168 TEMPORARY SHEET PILING BRIDGE 10016	LUMP	61000.00000	61000.00	1.00000	1.00	100250.00000	100250.00

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08

PAGE : 201 -7

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	CONCRETE GENERAL, INC.		BRAWNER BUILDERS, INC.		ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
4012 431110 SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE FOR BRIDGE BRIDGE NO. 02072	LUMP	155000.00000	155000.00	160000.00000	160000.00	82000.00000	82000.00
4013 431110 SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE FOR BRIDGE NO. 10016	LUMP	115000.00000	115000.00	130000.00000	130000.00	72000.00000	72000.00
4014 433095 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE SLAB BRIDGE NO. 02072	LUMP	264000.00000	264000.00	275000.00000	275000.00	210000.00000	210000.00
4015 433095 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE SLAB BRIDGE NO. 10016	LUMP	145000.00000	145000.00	175000.00000	175000.00	140000.00000	140000.00
4016 433155 SUPERSTRUCTURE CONCRETE FOR BRIDGE BRIDGE NO. 02072	LUMP	84000.00000	84000.00	55000.00000	55000.00	67135.00000	67135.00
4017 433155 SUPERSTRUCTURE CONCRETE FOR BRIDGE NO. 10016	LUMP	80000.00000	80000.00	45000.00000	45000.00	59135.00000	59135.00
4018 466115 EPOXY PROTECTIVE COATINGS ON ABUTMENTS BRIDGE 10016	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	6000.00000	6000.00
4019 472130 METAL RAILING TWO STRAND BRIDGE NO. 02072	LUMP	32000.00000	32000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	29200.00000	29200.00
4020 472130 METAL RAILING TWO STRAND BRIDGE NO. 10016	LUMP	24000.00000	24000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	21760.00000	21760.00
4021 478153 FLOODLIGHTING BRIDGE 10016	1.000 NU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	800.00000	800.00
4022 492035 CLASS II RIPRAP FOR SCOUR PROTECTION BRIDGE 10016	400.000 TON	60.00000	24000.00	70.00000	28000.00	52.00000	20800.00
4023 492045 RIPRAP SLOPE PROTECTION FOR BRIDGE BRIDGE NO. 02072	613.000 SY	1.00000	613.00	65.00000	39845.00	120.00000	73560.00
5001 504086 HOT MIX ASPHALT SUPERPAVE 9.5MM FOR SURFACE, PG64-22, LEVEL-2 BRIDGE 10016	110.000 TON	88.00000	9680.00	90.00000	9900.00	125.00000	13750.00
5002 504086 HOT MIX ASPHALT SUPERPAVE 9.5MM FOR SURFACE, PG64-22, LEVEL-2 BRIDGE NO. 02072	520.000 TON	88.00000	45760.00	80.00000	41600.00	95.00000	49400.00

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08

PAGE : 201 -8

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	CONCRETE GENERAL, INC.		BRAWNER BUILDERS, INC.		ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
5003 504102 HOT MIX ASPHALT SUPERPAVE 9.5mm FOR WEDGE/LEVEL, PG64-22, LEVEL -2 BRIDGE 10016	20.000 TON	99.00000	1980.00	90.00000	1800.00	110.00000	2200.00
5004 504298 HOT MIX ASPHALT SUPERPAVE 19.0mm FOR BASE, PG64-22, LEVEL-2 BRIDGE 10016	265.000 TON	83.00000	21995.00	70.00000	18550.00	95.00000	25175.00
5005 504298 HOT MIX ASPHALT SUPERPAVE 19.0mm FOR BASE, PG64-22, LEVEL-2 BRIDGE NO. 02072	1800.000 TON	72.00000	129600.00	70.00000	126000.00	92.00000	165600.00
5006 504312 HOT MIX ASPHALT SUPERPAVE 19.0mm FOR FULL DEPTH PATCH, PG64-22, LEVEL-2 BRIDGE 10016	60.000 TON	165.00000	9900.00	150.00000	9000.00	100.00000	6000.00
5007 504324 HOT MIX ASPHALT SUPERPAVE 19.0mm FOR PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH, PG64-22, LEVEL-2 BRIDGE 10016	10.000 TON	165.00000	1650.00	250.00000	2500.00	100.00000	1000.00
5008 520111 4 INCH GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE BRIDGE NO. 02072	138.000 SY	12.00000	1656.00	15.00000	2070.00	25.00000	3450.00
5009 520113 6 INCH GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE BRIDGE 10016	2000.000 SY	8.00000	16000.00	12.00000	24000.00	20.00000	40000.00
5010 520113 6 INCH GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE BRIDGE NO. 02072	12000.000 SY	9.00000	108000.00	12.00000	144000.00	19.00000	228000.00
5011 530100 GRINDING HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT 0 INCH TO 2 INCH BRIDGE 10016	350.000 SY	20.00000	7000.00	20.00000	7000.00	25.00000	8750.00
5012 571205 REMOVAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL AND REFILL BRIDGE 10016	5.000 CY	60.00000	300.00	200.00000	1000.00	500.00000	2500.00
5013 585405 5 INCH WHITE LEAD FREE REFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS BRIDGE 10016	830.000 LF	0.65000	539.50	2.00000	1660.00	2.00000	1660.00
5014 585407 5 INCH YELLOW LEAD FREE REFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS BRIDGE 10016	110.000 LF	0.65000	71.50	2.00000	220.00	2.00000	220.00

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08

PAGE : 201 -9

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	CONCRETE GENERAL, INC.		BRAWNER BUILDERS, INC.		ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
5015 585431 5 INCH YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT LINES BRIDGE NO. 02072	2700.000 LF	0.65000	1755.00	0.30000	810.00	0.40000	1080.00
5016 585433 5 INCH WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT LINES BRIDGE NO. 02072	2590.000 LF	0.65000	1683.50	0.30000	777.00	0.40000	1036.00
5017 585601 5 INCH WHITE PERMANENT PREFORMED PATTERNED REFLECTIVE CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PPPRCP) BRIDGE NO. 10016	90.000 LF	8.00000	720.00	6.00000	540.00	8.00000	720.00
5018 585601 5 INCH WHITE PERMANENT PREFORMED PATTERNED REFLECTIVE CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PPPRCP) FOR BRIDGE NO. 02072	110.000 LF	8.00000	880.00	6.00000	660.00	8.00000	880.00
5019 585603 5 INCH YELLOW PERMANENT PREFORMED PATTERNED REFLECTIVE CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PPPRCP) BRIDGE NO. 10016	20.000 LF	8.00000	160.00	6.00000	120.00	8.00000	160.00
5020 585603 5 INCH YELLOW PERMANENT PREFORMED PATTERNED REFLECTIVE CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PPPRCP) FOR BRIDGE NO. 02072	110.000 LF	8.00000	880.00	6.00000	660.00	8.00000	880.00
6001 600000-EA . REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING METAL GATE,	1.000 EA	6400.00000	6400.00	3000.00000	3000.00	1200.00000	1200.00
6002 620152 34 INCH F SHAPE CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER SINGLE FACE TYPE 3 BRIDGE NO. 02072	225.000 LF	152.00000	34200.00	128.00000	28800.00	45.00000	10125.00
6003 660482 TRAFFIC BARRIER W BEAM USING 6 FOOT POST BRIDGE 10016	294.000 LF	22.00000	6468.00	20.00000	5880.00	19.75000	5806.50
6004 660650 TRAFFIC BARRIER W BEAM USING 8 FOOT POST BRIDGE NO. 02072	1473.000 LF	24.00000	35352.00	22.00000	32406.00	21.50000	31669.50
6005 661390 TRAFFIC BARRIER THRIE BEAM ANCHORAGE AT BRIDGE END POST BRIDGE 10016	4.000 EA	2000.00000	8000.00	1800.00000	7200.00	1800.00000	7200.00
6006 661390 TRAFFIC BARRIER THRIE BEAM ANCHORAGE AT BRIDGE END POST BRIDGE NO. 02072	4.000 EA	2000.00000	8000.00	1800.00000	7200.00	1800.00000	7200.00

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08

PAGE : 201 -10

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	CONCRETE GENERAL, INC.		BRAWNER BUILDERS, INC.		ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
6007 661500 END ANCHORAGE TERMINAL FOR TYPE A END TREATMENT EITHER OPTION BRIDGE NO. 02072	1.000 EA	1000.00000	1000.00	900.00000	900.00	900.00000	900.00
6008 661510 TYPE C TRAFFIC BARRIER END TREATMENT BRIDGE 10016	1.000 EA	2400.00000	2400.00	2200.00000	2200.00	2200.00000	2200.00
6009 661510 TYPE C TRAFFIC BARRIER END TREATMENT BRIDGE NO. 02072	7.000 EA	2300.00000	16100.00	2100.00000	14700.00	2100.00000	14700.00
6010 661540 TYPE K TRAFFIC BARRIER END TREATMENT, ANY OPTION BRIDGE 10016	2.000 EA	715.00000	1430.00	650.00000	1300.00	650.00000	1300.00
6011 661581 TRAFFIC BARRIER W BEAM ANCHORAGE WITH RUB RAIL TO SAFETY SHAPE BRIDGE NO. 02072	4.000 EA	2000.00000	8000.00	1800.00000	7200.00	1800.00000	7200.00
6012 662325 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC BARRIER W BEAM BRIDGE 10016	371.000 LF	2.50000	927.50	2.00000	742.00	2.00000	742.00
6013 662325 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC BARRIER W BEAM BRIDGE NO. 02072	985.000 LF	2.50000	2462.50	2.00000	1970.00	2.00000	1970.00
6014 670200 W BEAM BARRIER REFLECTIVE DELINEATORS BRIDGE NO. 02072	35.000 EA	6.00000	210.00	5.00000	175.00	5.00000	175.00
7001 700000-EA . ACER RUBRUM 1" CAL., B&B	5.000 EA	176.00000	880.00	75.00000	375.00	202.05000	1010.25
7002 700000-EA . BETULA NIGRA 'HERITAGE' 2" CAL., B&B	5.000 EA	330.00000	1650.00	200.00000	1000.00	331.53000	1657.65
7003 700000-EA . ILEX VERTICILLATA 'WINTER RED' 3' HT	7.000 EA	60.00000	420.00	35.00000	245.00	76.25000	533.75
7004 700000-EA . NYSSA SYLVATICA 1" CAL., B&B	5.000 EA	198.00000	990.00	75.00000	375.00	231.51000	1157.55
7005 700000-EA . NYSSA SYLVATICA 2" CAL., B&B	7.000 EA	308.00000	2156.00	200.00000	1400.00	331.53000	2320.71
7006 700000-EA . QUERCUS RUBRA 1" CAL., B&B	5.000 EA	176.00000	880.00	75.00000	375.00	192.23000	961.15
7007 700000-EA . VIBURNUM DENTATUM 3' HT 3 GAL CONT	8.000 EA	60.00000	480.00	35.00000	280.00	70.36000	562.88

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08

PAGE : 201 -11

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	CONCRETE GENERAL, INC.		BRAWNER BUILDERS, INC.		ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
7008 704325 PLACING FURNISHED TOPSOIL 2 INCH DEPTH BRIDGE 10016	400.000 SY	5.00000	2000.00	3.00000	1200.00	4.20000	1680.00
7009 704325 PLACING FURNISHED TOPSOIL 2 INCH DEPTH BRIDGE NO. 02072	2511.000 SY	4.00000	10044.00	4.00000	10044.00	4.20000	10546.20
7010 704345 PLACING FURNISHED TOPSOIL 4 INCH DEPTH BRIDGE 10016	315.000 SY	7.00000	2205.00	7.00000	2205.00	8.40000	2646.00
7011 704345 PLACING FURNISHED TOPSOIL 4 INCH DEPTH BRIDGE NO. 02072	95.000 SY	6.00000	570.00	10.00000	950.00	8.40000	798.00
7012 705500 TURFGRASS ESTABLISHMENT BRIDGE NO. 0207	2545.000 SY	0.65000	1654.25	1.00000	2545.00	0.85000	2163.25
7013 707355 PERMANENT SEEDING BRIDGE 10016	750.000 SY	0.65000	487.50	1.00000	750.00	0.95000	712.50
7014 708240 TYPE A SOIL STABILIZATION MATTING BRIDGE 10016	420.000 SY	2.00000	840.00	3.00000	1260.00	2.75000	1155.00
7015 708240 TYPE A SOIL STABILIZATION MATTING BRIDGE NO. 02072	702.000 SY	2.00000	1404.00	3.00000	2106.00	2.75000	1930.50
7016 714001 ADDITIONAL WATERING OF PLANTS BRIDGE 10016	3.500 MG	110.00000	385.00	300.00000	1050.00	120.00000	420.00
8001 800000-LS . CONCRETE ENCASEMENT FOR SEWER LINE	LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	4500.00000	4500.00
8002 801104 WOOD SIGN SUPPORTS 4 INCH X 4 INCH BRIDGE 10016	112.000 LF	14.00000	1568.00	10.00000	1120.00	13.00000	1456.00
8003 801104 WOOD SIGN SUPPORTS 4 INCH X 4 INCH BRIDGE NO. 02072	80.000 LF	9.00000	720.00	10.00000	800.00	13.00000	1040.00
8004 801605 SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS BRIDGE 10016	32.000 SF	21.00000	672.00	30.00000	960.00	45.00000	1440.00
8005 801605 SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS BRIDGE NO. 02072	30.000 SF	33.00000	990.00	30.00000	900.00	45.00000	1350.00
8006 801711 REMOVE EXISTING GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS AND SUPPORTS BRIDGE 10016	17.000 SF	7.00000	119.00	20.00000	340.00	30.00000	510.00

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08

PAGE : 201 -12

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	CONCRETE GENERAL, INC.		BRAWNER BUILDERS, INC.		ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
8007 801711 REMOVE EXISTING GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS AND SUPPORTS BRIDGE NO. 02072	61.000 SF	11.00000	671.00	20.00000	1220.00	30.00000	1830.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$ 3,585,783.75		\$ 3,947,688.00		\$ 4,250,620.51	
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$ 3,585,783.75		\$ 3,947,688.00		\$ 4,250,620.51	

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08

PAGE : 201 -13

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	JOSEPH B. FAY CO., INC.		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		RUSTLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 AX4695180							
1001 100000-EA . 6 FOOT CHAIN LINK SAFETY FENCE WITH	2.000 EA	510.00000	1020.00	6000.00000	12000.00	2250.00000	4500.00
1002 100000-UD . ROADWAY COMPLETE INCENTIVE FOR BRIDGE	7.000 UD	9000.00000	63000.00	9000.00000	63000.00	9000.00000	63000.00
1003 100000-UD . ROADWAY COMPLETE INCENTIVE FOR BRIDGE	7.000 UD	9000.00000	63000.00	9000.00000	63000.00	9000.00000	63000.00
1004 110100 CLEARING & GRUBBING BRIDGE 10016	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	9000.00000	9000.00	14000.00000	14000.00
1005 110350 TYPE B ENGINEERS OFFICE BRIDGE 10016	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	32000.00000	32000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
1006 110360 TYPE C ENGINEERS OFFICE BRIDGE NO. 0207	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	37000.00000	37000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
1007 120500 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC BRIDGE 10016	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	40500.00000	40500.00	60000.00000	60000.00
1008 120500 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC BRIDGE NO. 02072	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	60000.00000	60000.00	58000.00000	58000.00
1009 120625 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNS HIGH PERFORMANCE WIDE ANGLE RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING BRIDGE 10016	2550.000 SF	19.00000	48450.00	33.00000	84150.00	20.00000	51000.00
1010 120625 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNS HIGH PERFORMANCE WIDE ANGLE RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING BRIDGE NO. 02072	1730.000 SF	17.00000	29410.00	33.50000	57955.00	20.00000	34600.00
1011 120743 TYPE III BARRICADE FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC BRIDGE 10016	6.000 EA	190.00000	1140.00	715.00000	4290.00	350.00000	2100.00
1012 120743 TYPE III BARRICADE FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC BRIDGE NO. 02072	8.000 EA	190.00000	1520.00	715.00000	5720.00	300.00000	2400.00
1013 120784 TEMPORARY ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE BRIDGE 10016	1000.000 LF	2.00000	2000.00	4.00000	4000.00	1.30000	1300.00
1014 120860 PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN BRIDGE 10016	168.000 UD	100.00000	16800.00	168.00000	28224.00	100.00000	16800.00
1015 120860 PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN BRIDGE NO. 02072	144.000 UD	100.00000	14400.00	168.00000	24192.00	100.00000	14400.00

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08

PAGE : 201 -14

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	JOSEPH B. FAY CO., INC.		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		RUSTLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1016 121150 PRECAST TEMPORARY 32 INCH F SHAPE CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER BRIDGE 10016	96.000 LF	35.00000	3360.00	130.00000	12480.00	38.00000	3648.00
1017 130840 CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT BRIDGE 10016	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	22000.00000	22000.00	12000.00000	12000.00
1018 130840 CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT BRIDGE NO. 02072	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	23000.00000	23000.00	21650.00000	21650.00
1019 130850 MOBILIZATION BRIDGE 10016	LUMP	380000.00000	380000.00	175000.00000	175000.00	556400.00000	556400.00
1020 130850 MOBILIZATION BRIDGE NO. 02072	LUMP	400000.00000	400000.00	200000.00000	200000.00	592400.00000	592400.00
2001 200000-CY . CLASS I RIPRAP FOR EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCT	1501.000 CY	73.00000	109573.00	99.50000	149349.50	68.00000	102068.00
2002 200000-CY . CLASS III RIPRAP FOR EMBANKMENT CONSTRUC	2300.000 CY	85.00000	195500.00	106.50000	244950.00	99.00000	227700.00
2003 200000-CY . NO. 57 STONE FOR EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION	110.000 CY	73.00000	8030.00	90.50000	9955.00	61.50000	6765.00
2004 200000-SY . GEOTEXTILE CLASS ST FOR EMBANKMENT CONST	6090.000 SY	2.00000	12180.00	4.50000	27405.00	3.50000	21315.00
2005 200000-SY . TYPE B SOIL STABILIZATION MATTING FOR	1748.000 SY	6.50000	11362.00	7.00000	12236.00	3.50000	6118.00
2006 201030 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION BRIDGE 10016	555.000 CY	40.00000	22200.00	61.00000	33855.00	60.00000	33300.00
2007 201030 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION BRIDGE NO. 02072	3039.000 CY	35.00000	106365.00	40.00000	121560.00	45.00000	136755.00
2008 201031 CLASS 1-A EXCAVATION BRIDGE 10016	50.000 CY	40.00000	2000.00	45.00000	2250.00	180.00000	9000.00
2009 201031 CLASS 1-A EXCAVATION BRIDGE NO. 02072	350.000 CY	35.00000	12250.00	43.00000	15050.00	120.00000	42000.00
2010 201032 CLASS 2 EXCAVATION BRIDGE NO. 02072	22.000 CY	57.00000	1254.00	36.00000	792.00	65.00000	1430.00
2011 201040 GEOSYNTHETIC STABILIZED SUBGRADE USING GRADED AGGREGATE BASE BRIDGE NO. 02072	350.000 CY	65.00000	22750.00	62.00000	21700.00	70.00000	24500.00
2012 202050 SELECT BORROW BRIDGE NO. 02072	3198.000 CY	31.00000	99138.00	40.00000	127920.00	46.00000	147108.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	JOSEPH B. FAY CO., INC.		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		RUSTLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2013 202065 COMMON BORROW BRIDGE 10016	243.000 CY	45.00000	10935.00	48.00000	11664.00	47.00000	11421.00
2014 202065 COMMON BORROW BRIDGE NO. 02072	647.000 CY	28.00000	18116.00	38.50000	24909.50	46.00000	29762.00
2015 203030 TEST PIT EXCAVATION BRIDGE 10016	5.000 CY	150.00000	750.00	278.50000	1392.50	20.00000	100.00
2016 201020 TRIMMING EXISTING DITCHES BRIDGE 10016	105.000 LF	11.00000	1155.00	10.00000	1050.00	15.00000	1575.00
2017 201040 GEOSYNTHETIC STABILIZED SUBGRADE USING GRADED AGGREGATE BASE BRIDGE 10016	50.000 CY	70.00000	3500.00	72.00000	3600.00	75.00000	3750.00
3001 300000-CY . TEMPORARY GABION OUTLET STRUCTURE	50.000 CY	260.00000	13000.00	333.00000	16650.00	170.00000	8500.00
3002 300000-LF . DIVERSION FENCE BRIDGE NO. 02072	97.000 LF	5.00000	485.00	5.00000	485.00	11.00000	1067.00
3003 300000-LS . SAND BAGS (FOR TGOS) BRIDGE NO. 02072	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	28000.00000	28000.00	10500.00000	10500.00
3005 301006 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BRIDGE 10016	90.000 TON	45.00000	4050.00	55.50000	4995.00	30.50000	2745.00
3006 301006 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BRIDGE NO. 02072	104.000 TON	45.00000	4680.00	56.00000	5824.00	35.00000	3640.00
3007 301007 REHABILITATE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BRIDGE 10016	180.000 TON	30.00000	5400.00	47.00000	8460.00	30.00000	5400.00
3009 301110 SELECTED BACKFILL USING AASHTO NO. 57 AGGREGATE BRIDGE NO. 02072	160.000 CY	41.00000	6560.00	73.50000	11760.00	67.00000	10720.00
3010 302415 15 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV BRIDGE NO. 02072	104.500 LF	145.00000	15152.50	88.50000	9248.25	100.00000	10450.00
3011 302418 18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV BRIDGE 10016	64.000 LF	87.00000	5568.00	57.00000	3648.00	120.00000	7680.00
3012 302418 18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV BRIDGE NO. 02072	118.000 LF	149.00000	17582.00	70.00000	8260.00	130.00000	15340.00
3013 304218 18 INCH CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE, 14 GAUGE BRIDGE 10016	12.000 LF	62.00000	744.00	106.00000	1272.00	210.00000	2520.00

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08

PAGE : 201 -16

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	JOSEPH B. FAY CO., INC.		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		RUSTLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
3014 305218 18 INCH CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE, 14 GAUGE BRIDGE NO. 02072	38.000 LF	53.00000	2014.00	50.00000	1900.00	280.00000	10640.00
3015 312414 14 INCH X 23 INCH HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS HE IV BRIDGE NO. 02072	47.000 LF	84.00000	3948.00	94.00000	4418.00	300.00000	14100.00
3016 354418 STANDARD TYPE C ENDWALL FOR 18 INCH PIPE BRIDGE NO. 02072	2.000 EA	1700.00000	3400.00	2000.00000	4000.00	2100.00000	4200.00
3017 363114 STANDARD TYPE C ENDWALL FOR HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL 14 INCH X 23 INCH CONCRETE PIPE BRIDGE NO. 02072	1.000 EA	1800.00000	1800.00	2100.00000	2100.00	2200.00000	2200.00
3018 368818 18 INCH STANDARD CONCRETE END SECTION BRIDGE 10016	2.000 EA	1100.00000	2200.00	1200.00000	2400.00	2100.00000	4200.00
3019 370018 18 INCH STANDARD METAL END SECTION BRIDGE NO. 02072	2.000 EA	600.00000	1200.00	450.00000	900.00	1050.00000	2100.00
3020 378175 STANDARD SINGLE OPENING TYPE K INLET OPEN END GRATE- MINIMUM DEPTH BRIDGE NO. 02072	2.000 EA	2400.00000	4800.00	3100.00000	6200.00	3300.00000	6600.00
3021 379110 STANDARD TYPE S INLET, SINGLE GRATE - MINIMUM DEPTH BRIDGE NO. 02072	1.000 EA	2100.00000	2100.00	3050.00000	3050.00	2700.00000	2700.00
3022 379120 STANDARD TYPE S INLET, DOUBLE GRATE TANDEM - MINIMUM DEPTH BRIDGE NO. 02072	1.000 EA	3900.00000	3900.00	5700.00000	5700.00	3800.00000	3800.00
3023 379122 STANDARD TYPE S INLET, DOUBLE GRATE TANDEM - VERTICAL DEPTH BRIDGE NO. 02072	3.000 LF	160.00000	480.00	170.00000	510.00	480.00000	1440.00
3024 380600 48 INCH DIAMETER MANHOLE FOR 12 INCH TO 24 INCH PIPES - MINIMUM DEPTH BRIDGE NO. 02072	1.000 EA	4500.00000	4500.00	3300.00000	3300.00	3000.00000	3000.00
3025 380700 48 INCH DIAMETER DROP MANHOLE - MINIMUM DEPTH BRIDGE NO. 02072	1.000 EA	6400.00000	6400.00	3900.00000	3900.00	3300.00000	3300.00

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08

PAGE : 201 -17

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		JOSEPH B. FAY CO., INC.		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		RUSTLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
3026 380705 48 INCH DIAMETER DROP MANHOLE - VERTICAL DEPTH BRIDGE NO. 02072	3.000	LF	130.00000	390.00	260.00000	780.00	400.00000	1200.00
3027 387106 6 INCH PERFORATED CIRCULAR PIPE LONGITUDINAL UNDERDRAIN BRIDGE NO. 02072	1125.000	LF	12.00000	13500.00	22.00000	24750.00	20.00000	22500.00
3028 387109 6 INCH CIRCULAR PIPE UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS BRIDGE NO. 02072	150.000	LF	13.00000	1950.00	33.00000	4950.00	25.00000	3750.00
3029 388059 EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL CLEANOUT EXCAVATION BRIDGE 10016	124.000	CY	38.00000	4712.00	20.00000	2480.00	25.00000	3100.00
3030 388063 PORTABLE SEDIMENT TANK BRIDGE NO. 02072	5.000	EA	3800.00000	19000.00	4600.00000	23000.00	2000.00000	10000.00
3031 388066 INLET PROTECTION BRIDGE NO. 02072	1.000	EA	160.00000	160.00	340.00000	340.00	450.00000	450.00
3032 390321 CLASS I RIPRAP FOR SLOPE AND CHANNEL PROTECTION BRIDGE 10016	30.000	SY	47.00000	1410.00	115.00000	3450.00	55.00000	1650.00
3033 390321 CLASS I RIPRAP FOR SLOPE AND CHANNEL PROTECTION BRIDGE NO. 02072	137.000	SY	54.00000	7398.00	98.50000	13494.50	55.00000	7535.00
3034 390350 2 INCH TO 3 INCH STONE FOR SEDIMENT CONTROL BRIDGE 10016	6.000	TON	130.00000	780.00	120.00000	720.00	55.00000	330.00
3035 390350 2 INCH TO 3 INCH STONE FOR SEDIMENT CONTROL BRIDGE NO. 02072	10.000	TON	130.00000	1300.00	81.50000	815.00	65.00000	650.00
3036 390525 SILT FENCE BRIDGE 10016	69.000	LF	6.00000	414.00	6.00000	414.00	4.60000	317.40
3037 390525 SILT FENCE BRIDGE NO. 02072	56.000	LF	7.00000	392.00	6.00000	336.00	4.60000	257.60
3038 390535 SUPER SILT FENCE BRIDGE 10016	492.000	LF	9.00000	4428.00	10.00000	4920.00	8.50000	4182.00
3039 390535 SUPER SILT FENCE BRIDGE NO. 02072	1938.000	LF	8.00000	15504.00	10.00000	19380.00	8.50000	16473.00
3040 390600 MIX NO. 3 CONCRETE FOR STORMWATER MANAGEMENT STRUCTURES BRIDGE NO. 02072	3.800	CY	840.00000	3192.00	1330.00000	5054.00	2200.00000	8360.00

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08

PAGE : 201 -18

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	JOSEPH B. FAY CO., INC.		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		RUSTLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
4001 400000-LF . 12 3/4-INCH DIAMETER STEEL PIPE PILE FOR	1700.000 LF	123.00000	209100.00	106.00000	180200.00	91.50000	155550.00
4002 400000-LF . 12 3/4-INCH DIAMETER STEEL PIPE TEST	142.000 LF	145.00000	20590.00	103.50000	14697.00	180.00000	25560.00
4003 410005 MAINTENANCE OF STREAM FLOW BRIDGE 10016	LUMP	150000.00000	150000.00	60000.00000	60000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
4004 410005 MAINTENANCE OF STREAM FLOW BRIDGE NO. 02072	LUMP	250000.00000	250000.00	105000.00000	105000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
4005 410205 REMOVAL OF PORTIONS OF EXISTING STRUCTURE BRIDGE NO. 02072	LUMP	175000.00000	175000.00	65000.00000	65000.00	175000.00000	175000.00
4006 410220 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE BRIDGE 10016	LUMP	100000.00000	100000.00	45000.00000	45000.00	190000.00000	190000.00
4007 417105 CLASS 3 EXCAVATION BRIDGE 10016	200.000 CY	60.00000	12000.00	45.50000	9100.00	85.00000	17000.00
4008 417105 CLASS 3 EXCAVATION BRIDGE NO. 02072	200.000 CY	85.00000	17000.00	45.50000	9100.00	85.00000	17000.00
4009 419105 SUBFOUNDATION INVESTIGATION BRIDGE 1001	200.000 LF	74.00000	14800.00	100.00000	20000.00	240.00000	48000.00
4010 421140 STEEL HP 12 X 53 BEARING PILE BRIDGE 10016	542.000 LF	185.00000	100270.00	1040.00000	563680.00	310.00000	168020.00
4011 423168 TEMPORARY SHEET PILING BRIDGE 10016	LUMP	100.00000	100.00	30000.00000	30000.00	52500.00000	52500.00
4012 431110 SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE FOR BRIDGE BRIDGE NO. 02072	LUMP	200000.00000	200000.00	180000.00000	180000.00	232580.00000	232580.00
4013 431110 SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE FOR BRIDGE NO. 10016	LUMP	180000.00000	180000.00	143000.00000	143000.00	190000.00000	190000.00
4014 433095 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE SLAB BRIDGE NO. 02072	LUMP	250000.00000	250000.00	271000.00000	271000.00	350000.00000	350000.00
4015 433095 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE SLAB BRIDGE NO. 10016	LUMP	200000.00000	200000.00	144000.00000	144000.00	260000.00000	260000.00
4016 433155 SUPERSTRUCTURE CONCRETE FOR BRIDGE BRIDGE NO. 02072	LUMP	110000.00000	110000.00	164000.00000	164000.00	113200.00000	113200.00

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08

PAGE : 201 -19

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	JOSEPH B. FAY CO., INC.		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		RUSTLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
4017 433155 SUPERSTRUCTURE CONCRETE FOR BRIDGE NO. 10016	LUMP	95000.00000	95000.00	120000.00000	120000.00	105000.00000	105000.00
4018 466115 EPOXY PROTECTIVE COATINGS ON ABUTMENTS BRIDGE 10016	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	1500.00000	1500.00	3500.00000	3500.00
4019 472130 METAL RAILING TWO STRAND BRIDGE NO. 02072	LUMP	32000.00000	32000.00	39000.00000	39000.00	35000.00000	35000.00
4020 472130 METAL RAILING TWO STRAND BRIDGE NO. 10016	LUMP	24000.00000	24000.00	29000.00000	29000.00	26000.00000	26000.00
4021 478153 FLOODLIGHTING BRIDGE 10016	1.000 NU	125.00000	125.00	150.00000	150.00	80.00000	80.00
4022 492035 CLASS II RIPRAP FOR SCOUR PROTECTION BRIDGE 10016	400.000 TON	85.00000	34000.00	90.00000	36000.00	45.00000	18000.00
4023 492045 RIPRAP SLOPE PROTECTION FOR BRIDGE BRIDGE NO. 02072	613.000 SY	160.00000	98080.00	164.00000	100532.00	63.00000	38619.00
5001 504086 HOT MIX ASPHALT SUPERPAVE 9.5MM FOR SURFACE, PG64-22, LEVEL-2 BRIDGE 10016	110.000 TON	105.00000	11550.00	93.00000	10230.00	102.00000	11220.00
5002 504086 HOT MIX ASPHALT SUPERPAVE 9.5MM FOR SURFACE, PG64-22, LEVEL-2 BRIDGE NO. 02072	520.000 TON	90.00000	46800.00	85.00000	44200.00	89.00000	46280.00
5003 504102 HOT MIX ASPHALT SUPERPAVE 9.5mm FOR WEDGE/LEVEL, PG64-22, LEVEL -2 BRIDGE 10016	20.000 TON	165.00000	3300.00	82.00000	1640.00	102.00000	2040.00
5004 504298 HOT MIX ASPHALT SUPERPAVE 19.0mm FOR BASE, PG64-22, LEVEL-2 BRIDGE 10016	265.000 TON	95.00000	25175.00	80.00000	21200.00	76.00000	20140.00
5005 504298 HOT MIX ASPHALT SUPERPAVE 19.0mm FOR BASE, PG64-22, LEVEL-2 BRIDGE NO. 02072	1800.000 TON	69.00000	124200.00	75.50000	135900.00	74.00000	133200.00
5006 504312 HOT MIX ASPHALT SUPERPAVE 19.0mm FOR FULL DEPTH PATCH, PG64-22, LEVEL-2 BRIDGE 10016	60.000 TON	125.00000	7500.00	286.50000	17190.00	350.00000	21000.00

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08

PAGE : 201 -20

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	JOSEPH B. FAY CO., INC.		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		RUSTLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
5007 504324 HOT MIX ASPHALT SUPERPAVE 19.0mm FOR PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH, PG64-22, LEVEL-2 BRIDGE 10016	10.000 TON	135.00000	1350.00	252.50000	2525.00	300.00000	3000.00
5008 520111 4 INCH GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE BRIDGE NO. 02072	138.000 SY	23.00000	3174.00	12.50000	1725.00	9.50000	1311.00
5009 520113 6 INCH GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE BRIDGE 10016	2000.000 SY	13.00000	26000.00	11.00000	22000.00	11.65000	23300.00
5010 520113 6 INCH GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE BRIDGE NO. 02072	12000.000 SY	13.00000	156000.00	10.00000	120000.00	10.00000	120000.00
5011 530100 GRINDING HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT 0 INCH TO 2 INCH BRIDGE 10016	350.000 SY	15.00000	5250.00	21.00000	7350.00	21.00000	7350.00
5012 571205 REMOVAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL AND REFILL BRIDGE 10016	5.000 CY	160.00000	800.00	175.00000	875.00	250.00000	1250.00
5013 585405 5 INCH WHITE LEAD FREE REFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS BRIDGE 10016	830.000 LF	3.30000	2739.00	2.00000	1660.00	2.40000	1992.00
5014 585407 5 INCH YELLOW LEAD FREE REFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS BRIDGE 10016	110.000 LF	3.60000	396.00	2.00000	220.00	2.40000	264.00
5015 585431 5 INCH YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT LINES BRIDGE NO. 02072	2700.000 LF	0.35000	945.00	0.40000	1080.00	0.60000	1620.00
5016 585433 5 INCH WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT LINES BRIDGE NO. 02072	2590.000 LF	0.35000	906.50	0.40000	1036.00	0.60000	1554.00
5017 585601 5 INCH WHITE PERMANENT PREFORMED PATTERNED REFLECTIVE CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PPPRCP) BRIDGE NO. 10016	90.000 LF	15.30000	1377.00	8.00000	720.00	9.60000	864.00
5018 585601 5 INCH WHITE PERMANENT PREFORMED PATTERNED REFLECTIVE CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PPPRCP) FOR BRIDGE NO. 02072	110.000 LF	8.25000	907.50	8.00000	880.00	9.60000	1056.00

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08

PAGE : 201 -21

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	JOSEPH B. FAY CO., INC.		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		RUSTLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
5019 585603 5 INCH YELLOW PERMANENT PREFORMED PATTERNED REFLECTIVE CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PPPRCP) BRIDGE NO. 10016	20.000 LF	15.25000	305.00	8.00000	160.00	9.60000	192.00
5020 585603 5 INCH YELLOW PERMANENT PREFORMED PATTERNED REFLECTIVE CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PPPRCP) FOR BRIDGE NO. 02072	110.000 LF	8.25000	907.50	8.00000	880.00	9.60000	1056.00
6001 600000-EA . REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING METAL GATE,	1.000 EA	280.00000	280.00	7800.00000	7800.00	5500.00000	5500.00
6002 620152 34 INCH F SHAPE CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER SINGLE FACE TYPE 3 BRIDGE NO. 02072	225.000 LF	180.00000	40500.00	450.00000	101250.00	180.00000	40500.00
6003 660482 TRAFFIC BARRIER W BEAM USING 6 FOOT POST BRIDGE 10016	294.000 LF	20.00000	5880.00	26.50000	7791.00	27.70000	8143.80
6004 660650 TRAFFIC BARRIER W BEAM USING 8 FOOT POST BRIDGE NO. 02072	1473.000 LF	22.00000	32406.00	29.00000	42717.00	25.80000	38003.40
6005 661390 TRAFFIC BARRIER THRIE BEAM ANCHORAGE AT BRIDGE END POST BRIDGE 10016	4.000 EA	1850.00000	7400.00	2400.00000	9600.00	2200.00000	8800.00
6006 661390 TRAFFIC BARRIER THRIE BEAM ANCHORAGE AT BRIDGE END POST BRIDGE NO. 02072	4.000 EA	1850.00000	7400.00	2400.00000	9600.00	2200.00000	8800.00
6007 661500 END ANCHORAGE TERMINAL FOR TYPE A END TREATMENT EITHER OPTION BRIDGE NO. 02072	1.000 EA	950.00000	950.00	1200.00000	1200.00	1100.00000	1100.00
6008 661510 TYPE C TRAFFIC BARRIER END TREATMENT BRIDGE 10016	1.000 EA	2300.00000	2300.00	3000.00000	3000.00	2640.00000	2640.00
6009 661510 TYPE C TRAFFIC BARRIER END TREATMENT BRIDGE NO. 02072	7.000 EA	2200.00000	15400.00	2800.00000	19600.00	2520.00000	17640.00
6010 661540 TYPE K TRAFFIC BARRIER END TREATMENT, ANY OPTION BRIDGE 10016	2.000 EA	675.00000	1350.00	875.00000	1750.00	800.00000	1600.00
6011 661581 TRAFFIC BARRIER W BEAM ANCHORAGE WITH RUB RAIL TO SAFETY SHAPE BRIDGE NO. 02072	4.000 EA	1900.00000	7600.00	2400.00000	9600.00	2200.00000	8800.00

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08

PAGE : 201 -22

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	JOSEPH B. FAY CO., INC.		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		RUSTLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
6012 662325 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC BARRIER W BEAM BRIDGE 10016	371.000 LF	2.00000	742.00	2.50000	927.50	3.00000	1113.00
6013 662325 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC BARRIER W BEAM BRIDGE NO. 02072	985.000 LF	2.00000	1970.00	2.50000	2462.50	3.00000	2955.00
6014 670200 W BEAM BARRIER REFLECTIVE DELINEATORS BRIDGE NO. 02072	35.000 EA	5.25000	183.75	6.75000	236.25	6.00000	210.00
7001 700000-EA . ACER RUBRUM 1" CAL., B&B	5.000 EA	77.00000	385.00	215.00000	1075.00	90.00000	450.00
7002 700000-EA . BETULA NIGRA 'HERITAGE' 2" CAL., B&B	5.000 EA	215.00000	1075.00	400.00000	2000.00	250.00000	1250.00
7003 700000-EA . ILEX VERTICILLATA 'WINTER RED' 3' HT	7.000 EA	37.00000	259.00	72.00000	504.00	42.00000	294.00
7004 700000-EA . NYSSA SYLVATICA 1" CAL., B&B	5.000 EA	80.00000	400.00	240.00000	1200.00	90.00000	450.00
7005 700000-EA . NYSSA SYLVATICA 2" CAL., B&B	7.000 EA	215.00000	1505.00	375.00000	2625.00	250.00000	1750.00
7006 700000-EA . QUERCUS RUBRA 1" CAL., B&B	5.000 EA	77.00000	385.00	215.00000	1075.00	90.00000	450.00
7007 700000-EA . VIBURNUM DENTATUM 3' HT 3 GAL CONT	8.000 EA	36.00000	288.00	72.00000	576.00	42.00000	336.00
7008 704325 PLACING FURNISHED TOPSOIL 2 INCH DEPTH BRIDGE 10016	400.000 SY	3.50000	1400.00	5.30000	2120.00	4.00000	1600.00
7009 704325 PLACING FURNISHED TOPSOIL 2 INCH DEPTH BRIDGE NO. 02072	2511.000 SY	3.50000	8788.50	5.30000	13308.30	4.00000	10044.00
7010 704345 PLACING FURNISHED TOPSOIL 4 INCH DEPTH BRIDGE 10016	315.000 SY	6.50000	2047.50	8.00000	2520.00	7.75000	2441.25
7011 704345 PLACING FURNISHED TOPSOIL 4 INCH DEPTH BRIDGE NO. 02072	95.000 SY	6.80000	646.00	8.00000	760.00	8.00000	760.00
7012 705500 TURFGRASS ESTABLISHMENT BRIDGE NO. 0207	2545.000 SY	1.00000	2545.00	0.75000	1908.75	1.20000	3054.00
7013 707355 PERMANENT SEEDING BRIDGE 10016	750.000 SY	1.00000	750.00	0.73000	547.50	1.20000	900.00

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08

PAGE : 201 -23

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		JOSEPH B. FAY CO., INC.		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		RUSTLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
7014 708240 TYPE A SOIL STABILIZATION MATTING BRIDGE 10016	420.000	SY	2.00000	840.00	2.50000	1050.00	2.40000	1008.00
7015 708240 TYPE A SOIL STABILIZATION MATTING BRIDGE NO. 02072	702.000	SY	2.00000	1404.00	2.50000	1755.00	2.40000	1684.80
7016 714001 ADDITIONAL WATERING OF PLANTS BRIDGE 10016	3.500	MG	80.00000	280.00	130.00000	455.00	90.00000	315.00
8001 800000-LS . CONCRETE ENCASEMENT FOR SEWER LINE		LUMP	7600.00000	7600.00	6000.00000	6000.00	4500.00000	4500.00
8002 801104 WOOD SIGN SUPPORTS 4 INCH X 4 INCH BRIDGE 10016	112.000	LF	12.50000	1400.00	17.50000	1960.00	14.00000	1568.00
8003 801104 WOOD SIGN SUPPORTS 4 INCH X 4 INCH BRIDGE NO. 02072	80.000	LF	12.50000	1000.00	17.50000	1400.00	14.00000	1120.00
8004 801605 SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS BRIDGE 10016	32.000	SF	20.00000	640.00	60.50000	1936.00	30.00000	960.00
8005 801605 SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS BRIDGE NO. 02072	30.000	SF	20.00000	600.00	60.50000	1815.00	30.00000	900.00
8006 801711 REMOVE EXISTING GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS AND SUPPORTS BRIDGE 10016	17.000	SF	6.50000	110.50	40.50000	688.50	15.00000	255.00
8007 801711 REMOVE EXISTING GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS AND SUPPORTS BRIDGE NO. 02072	61.000	SF	6.50000	396.50	40.50000	2470.50	15.00000	915.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 4,860,405.75		\$ 4,997,727.05		\$ 5,490,570.25
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$ 4,860,405.75		\$ 4,997,727.05		\$ 5,490,570.25

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08

PAGE : 201 -24

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 AX4695180							
1001 100000-EA . 6 FOOT CHAIN LINK SAFETY FENCE WITH	2.000 EA	10000.00000	20000.00				
1002 100000-UD . ROADWAY COMPLETE INCENTIVE FOR BRIDGE	7.000 UD	9000.00000	63000.00				
1003 100000-UD . ROADWAY COMPLETE INCENTIVE FOR BRIDGE	7.000 UD	9000.00000	63000.00				
1004 110100 CLEARING & GRUBBING BRIDGE 10016	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00				
1005 110350 TYPE B ENGINEERS OFFICE BRIDGE 10016	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00				
1006 110360 TYPE C ENGINEERS OFFICE BRIDGE NO. 0207	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00				
1007 120500 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC BRIDGE 10016	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00				
1008 120500 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC BRIDGE NO. 02072	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00				
1009 120625 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNS HIGH PERFORMANCE WIDE ANGLE RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING BRIDGE 10016	2550.000 SF	17.00000	43350.00				
1010 120625 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNS HIGH PERFORMANCE WIDE ANGLE RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING BRIDGE NO. 02072	1730.000 SF	17.00000	29410.00				
1011 120743 TYPE III BARRICADE FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC BRIDGE 10016	6.000 EA	330.00000	1980.00				
1012 120743 TYPE III BARRICADE FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC BRIDGE NO. 02072	8.000 EA	330.00000	2640.00				
1013 120784 TEMPORARY ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE BRIDGE 10016	1000.000 LF	1.50000	1500.00				
1014 120860 PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN BRIDGE 10016	168.000 UD	130.00000	21840.00				
1015 120860 PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN BRIDGE NO. 02072	144.000 UD	130.00000	18720.00				

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08

PAGE : 201 -25

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

=====							
ARDENT COMPANY LLC							
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE

1016	121150	96.000 LF	50.00000	4800.00			
	PRECAST TEMPORARY 32 INCH F SHAPE CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER BRIDGE 10016						
1017	130840	LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT BRIDGE 10016						
1018	130840	LUMP	22000.00000	22000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT BRIDGE NO. 02072						
1019	130850	LUMP	1250000.00000	1250000.00			
	MOBILIZATION BRIDGE 10016						
1020	130850	LUMP	1390000.00000	1390000.00			
	MOBILIZATION BRIDGE NO. 02072						
2001	200000-CY	1501.000 CY	75.00000	112575.00			
	. CLASS I RIPRAP FOR EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCT						
2002	200000-CY	2300.000 CY	100.00000	230000.00			
	. CLASS III RIPRAP FOR EMBANKMENT CONSTRUC						
2003	200000-CY	110.000 CY	40.00000	4400.00			
	. NO. 57 STONE FOR EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION						
2004	200000-SY	6090.000 SY	2.50000	15225.00			
	. GEOTEXTILE CLASS ST FOR EMBANKMENT CONST						
2005	200000-SY	1748.000 SY	7.50000	13110.00			
	. TYPE B SOIL STABILIZATION MATTING FOR						
2006	201030	555.000 CY	38.00000	21090.00			
	CLASS 1 EXCAVATION BRIDGE 10016						
2007	201030	3039.000 CY	35.00000	106365.00			
	CLASS 1 EXCAVATION BRIDGE NO. 02072						
2008	201031	50.000 CY	38.00000	1900.00			
	CLASS 1-A EXCAVATION BRIDGE 10016						
2009	201031	350.000 CY	35.00000	12250.00			
	CLASS 1-A EXCAVATION BRIDGE NO. 02072						
2010	201032	22.000 CY	45.00000	990.00			
	CLASS 2 EXCAVATION BRIDGE NO. 02072						
2011	201040	350.000 CY	45.00000	15750.00			
	GEOSYNTHETIC STABILIZED SUBGRADE USING GRADED AGGREGATE BASE BRIDGE NO. 02072						
2012	202050	3198.000 CY	35.00000	111930.00			
	SELECT BORROW BRIDGE NO. 02072						

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08

PAGE : 201 -26

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
=====							
ARDENT COMPANY LLC							
2013	202065	243.000	CY	30.00000	7290.00		
COMMON BORROW BRIDGE 10016							
2014	202065	647.000	CY	30.00000	19410.00		
COMMON BORROW BRIDGE NO. 02072							
2015	203030	5.000	CY	150.00000	750.00		
TEST PIT EXCAVATION BRIDGE 10016							
2016	201020	105.000	LF	20.00000	2100.00		
TRIMMING EXISTING DITCHES BRIDGE 10016							
2017	201040	50.000	CY	50.00000	2500.00		
GEOSYNTHETIC STABILIZED SUBGRADE USING GRADED AGGREGATE BASE BRIDGE 10016							
3001	300000-CY	50.000	CY	60.00000	3000.00		
. TEMPORARY GABION OUTLET STRUCTURE							
3002	300000-LF	97.000	LF	15.00000	1455.00		
. DIVERSION FENCE BRIDGE NO. 02072							
3003	300000-LS		LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00		
. SAND BAGS (FOR TGOS) BRIDGE NO. 02072							
3005	301006	90.000	TON	25.00000	2250.00		
STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BRIDGE 10016							
3006	301006	104.000	TON	25.00000	2600.00		
STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BRIDGE NO. 02072							
3007	301007	180.000	TON	20.00000	3600.00		
REHABILITATE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BRIDGE 10016							
3009	301110	160.000	CY	40.00000	6400.00		
SELECTED BACKFILL USING AASHTO NO. 57 AGGREGATE BRIDGE NO. 02072							
3010	302415	104.500	LF	60.00000	6270.00		
15 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV BRIDGE NO. 02072							
3011	302418	64.000	LF	70.00000	4480.00		
18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV BRIDGE 10016							
3012	302418	118.000	LF	70.00000	8260.00		
18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV BRIDGE NO. 02072							
3013	304218	12.000	LF	55.00000	660.00		
18 INCH CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE, 14 GAUGE BRIDGE 10016							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
3014 305218	18 INCH CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE, 14 GAUGE BRIDGE NO. 02072	38.000 LF	60.00000	2280.00				
3015 312414	14 INCH X 23 INCH HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS HE IV BRIDGE NO. 02072	47.000 LF	75.00000	3525.00				
3016 354418	STANDARD TYPE C ENDWALL FOR 18 INCH PIPE BRIDGE NO. 02072	2.000 EA	800.00000	1600.00				
3017 363114	STANDARD TYPE C ENDWALL FOR HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL 14 INCH X 23 INCH CONCRETE PIPE BRIDGE NO. 02072	1.000 EA	1000.00000	1000.00				
3018 368818	18 INCH STANDARD CONCRETE END SECTION BRIDGE 10016	2.000 EA	550.00000	1100.00				
3019 370018	18 INCH STANDARD METAL END SECTION BRIDGE NO. 02072	2.000 EA	600.00000	1200.00				
3020 378175	STANDARD SINGLE OPENING TYPE K INLET OPEN END GRATE- MINIMUM DEPTH BRIDGE NO. 02072	2.000 EA	3300.00000	6600.00				
3021 379110	STANDARD TYPE S INLET, SINGLE GRATE - MINIMUM DEPTH BRIDGE NO. 02072	1.000 EA	3300.00000	3300.00				
3022 379120	STANDARD TYPE S INLET, DOUBLE GRATE TANDEM - MINIMUM DEPTH BRIDGE NO. 02072	1.000 EA	3300.00000	3300.00				
3023 379122	STANDARD TYPE S INLET, DOUBLE GRATE TANDEM - VERTICAL DEPTH BRIDGE NO. 02072	3.000 LF	500.00000	1500.00				
3024 380600	48 INCH DIAMETER MANHOLE FOR 12 INCH TO 24 INCH PIPES - MINIMUM DEPTH BRIDGE NO. 02072	1.000 EA	3000.00000	3000.00				
3025 380700	48 INCH DIAMETER DROP MANHOLE - MINIMUM DEPTH BRIDGE NO. 02072	1.000 EA	3000.00000	3000.00				

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08

PAGE : 201 -28

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
=====							
ARDENT COMPANY LLC							
3026	380705	3.000	LF	400.00000	1200.00		
48 INCH DIAMETER DROP MANHOLE -							
VERTICAL DEPTH BRIDGE NO. 02072							
3027	387106	1125.000	LF	15.00000	16875.00		
6 INCH PERFORATED CIRCULAR PIPE							
LONGITUDINAL UNDERDRAIN BRIDGE NO. 02072							
3028	387109	150.000	LF	15.00000	2250.00		
6 INCH CIRCULAR PIPE UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS							
BRIDGE NO. 02072							
3029	388059	124.000	CY	20.00000	2480.00		
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL CLEANOUT							
EXCAVATION BRIDGE 10016							
3030	388063	5.000	EA	3500.00000	17500.00		
PORTABLE SEDIMENT TANK BRIDGE NO. 02072							
3031	388066	1.000	EA	150.00000	150.00		
INLET PROTECTION BRIDGE NO. 02072							
3032	390321	30.000	SY	40.00000	1200.00		
CLASS I RIPRAP FOR SLOPE AND CHANNEL							
PROTECTION BRIDGE 10016							
3033	390321	137.000	SY	40.00000	5480.00		
CLASS I RIPRAP FOR SLOPE AND CHANNEL							
PROTECTION BRIDGE NO. 02072							
3034	390350	6.000	TON	25.00000	150.00		
2 INCH TO 3 INCH STONE FOR SEDIMENT							
CONTROL BRIDGE 10016							
3035	390350	10.000	TON	25.00000	250.00		
2 INCH TO 3 INCH STONE FOR SEDIMENT							
CONTROL BRIDGE NO. 02072							
3036	390525	69.000	LF	2.50000	172.50		
SILT FENCE BRIDGE 10016							
3037	390525	56.000	LF	2.50000	140.00		
SILT FENCE BRIDGE NO. 02072							
3038	390535	492.000	LF	8.00000	3936.00		
SUPER SILT FENCE BRIDGE 10016							
3039	390535	1938.000	LF	8.00000	15504.00		
SUPER SILT FENCE BRIDGE NO. 02072							
3040	390600	3.800	CY	300.00000	1140.00		
MIX NO. 3 CONCRETE FOR STORMWATER							
MANAGEMENT STRUCTURES BRIDGE NO. 02072							

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08

PAGE : 201 -29

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

=====							
ARDENT COMPANY LLC							
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE

4001	400000-LF . 12 3/4-INCH DIAMETER STEEL PIPE PILE FOR	1700.000	LF	150.00000	255000.00		
4002	400000-LF . 12 3/4-INCH DIAMETER STEEL PIPE TEST	142.000	LF	150.00000	21300.00		
4003	410005 MAINTENANCE OF STREAM FLOW BRIDGE 10016		LUMP	120000.00000	120000.00		
4004	410005 MAINTENANCE OF STREAM FLOW BRIDGE NO. 02072		LUMP	120000.00000	120000.00		
4005	410205 REMOVAL OF PORTIONS OF EXISTING STRUCTURE BRIDGE NO. 02072		LUMP	55000.00000	55000.00		
4006	410220 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE BRIDGE 10016		LUMP	65000.00000	65000.00		
4007	417105 CLASS 3 EXCAVATION BRIDGE 10016	200.000	CY	50.00000	10000.00		
4008	417105 CLASS 3 EXCAVATION BRIDGE NO. 02072	200.000	CY	50.00000	10000.00		
4009	419105 SUBFOUNDATION INVESTIGATION BRIDGE 1001	200.000	LF	100.00000	20000.00		
4010	421140 STEEL HP 12 X 53 BEARING PILE BRIDGE 10016	542.000	LF	350.00000	189700.00		
4011	423168 TEMPORARY SHEET PILING BRIDGE 10016		LUMP	50000.78000	50000.78		
4012	431110 SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE FOR BRIDGE BRIDGE NO. 02072		LUMP	150000.00000	150000.00		
4013	431110 SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE FOR BRIDGE NO. 10016		LUMP	150000.00000	150000.00		
4014	433095 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE SLAB BRIDGE NO. 02072		LUMP	100000.00000	100000.00		
4015	433095 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE SLAB BRIDGE NO. 10016		LUMP	100000.00000	100000.00		
4016	433155 SUPERSTRUCTURE CONCRETE FOR BRIDGE BRIDGE NO. 02072		LUMP	110000.00000	110000.00		

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08

PAGE : 201 -30

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		ARDENT COMPANY LLC					
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
4017 433155 SUPERSTRUCTURE CONCRETE FOR BRIDGE NO. 10016	LUMP	110000.00000	110000.00				
4018 466115 EPOXY PROTECTIVE COATINGS ON ABUTMENTS BRIDGE 10016	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00				
4019 472130 METAL RAILING TWO STRAND BRIDGE NO. 02072	LUMP	45000.00000	45000.00				
4020 472130 METAL RAILING TWO STRAND BRIDGE NO. 10016	LUMP	45000.00000	45000.00				
4021 478153 FLOODLIGHTING BRIDGE 10016	1.000 NU	5000.00000	5000.00				
4022 492035 CLASS II RIPRAP FOR SCOUR PROTECTION BRIDGE 10016	400.000 TON	65.00000	26000.00				
4023 492045 RIPRAP SLOPE PROTECTION FOR BRIDGE BRIDGE NO. 02072	613.000 SY	45.00000	27585.00				
5001 504086 HOT MIX ASPHALT SUPERPAVE 9.5MM FOR SURFACE, PG64-22, LEVEL-2 BRIDGE 10016	110.000 TON	80.00000	8800.00				
5002 504086 HOT MIX ASPHALT SUPERPAVE 9.5MM FOR SURFACE, PG64-22, LEVEL-2 BRIDGE NO. 02072	520.000 TON	75.00000	39000.00				
5003 504102 HOT MIX ASPHALT SUPERPAVE 9.5mm FOR WEDGE/LEVEL, PG64-22, LEVEL -2 BRIDGE 10016	20.000 TON	100.00000	2000.00				
5004 504298 HOT MIX ASPHALT SUPERPAVE 19.0mm FOR BASE, PG64-22, LEVEL-2 BRIDGE 10016	265.000 TON	78.00000	20670.00				
5005 504298 HOT MIX ASPHALT SUPERPAVE 19.0mm FOR BASE, PG64-22, LEVEL-2 BRIDGE NO. 02072	1800.000 TON	70.00000	126000.00				
5006 504312 HOT MIX ASPHALT SUPERPAVE 19.0mm FOR FULL DEPTH PATCH, PG64-22, LEVEL-2 BRIDGE 10016	60.000 TON	200.00000	12000.00				

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		ARDENT COMPANY LLC					
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
5007 504324	10.000 TON	150.00000	1500.00				
HOT MIX ASPHALT SUPERPAVE 19.0mm FOR PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH, PG64-22, LEVEL-2 BRIDGE 10016							
5008 520111	138.000 SY	5.50000	759.00				
4 INCH GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE BRIDGE NO. 02072							
5009 520113	2000.000 SY	7.50000	15000.00				
6 INCH GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE BRIDGE 10016							
5010 520113	12000.000 SY	7.50000	90000.00				
6 INCH GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE BRIDGE NO. 02072							
5011 530100	350.000 SY	15.00000	5250.00				
GRINDING HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT 0 INCH TO 2 INCH BRIDGE 10016							
5012 571205	5.000 CY	100.00000	500.00				
REMOVAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL AND REFILL BRIDGE 10016							
5013 585405	830.000 LF	1.00000	830.00				
5 INCH WHITE LEAD FREE REFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS BRIDGE 10016							
5014 585407	110.000 LF	1.00000	110.00				
5 INCH YELLOW LEAD FREE REFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS BRIDGE 10016							
5015 585431	2700.000 LF	0.50000	1350.00				
5 INCH YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT LINES BRIDGE NO. 02072							
5016 585433	2590.000 LF	0.50000	1295.00				
5 INCH WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT LINES BRIDGE NO. 02072							
5017 585601	90.000 LF	2.00000	180.00				
5 INCH WHITE PERMANENT PREFORMED PATTERNED REFLECTIVE CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PPPRCP) BRIDGE NO. 10016							
5018 585601	110.000 LF	2.00000	220.00				
5 INCH WHITE PERMANENT PREFORMED PATTERNED REFLECTIVE CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PPPRCP) FOR BRIDGE NO. 02072							

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08

PAGE : 201 -32

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
5019 585603 5 INCH YELLOW PERMANENT PREFORMED PATTERNED REFLECTIVE CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PPPRCP) BRIDGE NO. 10016	20.000 LF	2.00000	40.00				
5020 585603 5 INCH YELLOW PERMANENT PREFORMED PATTERNED REFLECTIVE CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PPPRCP) FOR BRIDGE NO. 02072	110.000 LF	2.00000	220.00				
6001 600000-EA . REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING METAL GATE,	1.000 EA	2000.00000	2000.00				
6002 620152 34 INCH F SHAPE CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER SINGLE FACE TYPE 3 BRIDGE NO. 02072	225.000 LF	32.00000	7200.00				
6003 660482 TRAFFIC BARRIER W BEAM USING 6 FOOT POST BRIDGE 10016	294.000 LF	24.00000	7056.00				
6004 660650 TRAFFIC BARRIER W BEAM USING 8 FOOT POST BRIDGE NO. 02072	1473.000 LF	26.00000	38298.00				
6005 661390 TRAFFIC BARRIER THRIE BEAM ANCHORAGE AT BRIDGE END POST BRIDGE 10016	4.000 EA	1000.00000	4000.00				
6006 661390 TRAFFIC BARRIER THRIE BEAM ANCHORAGE AT BRIDGE END POST BRIDGE NO. 02072	4.000 EA	1000.00000	4000.00				
6007 661500 END ANCHORAGE TERMINAL FOR TYPE A END TREATMENT EITHER OPTION BRIDGE NO. 02072	1.000 EA	1000.00000	1000.00				
6008 661510 TYPE C TRAFFIC BARRIER END TREATMENT BRIDGE 10016	1.000 EA	1200.00000	1200.00				
6009 661510 TYPE C TRAFFIC BARRIER END TREATMENT BRIDGE NO. 02072	7.000 EA	1200.00000	8400.00				
6010 661540 TYPE K TRAFFIC BARRIER END TREATMENT, ANY OPTION BRIDGE 10016	2.000 EA	1700.00000	3400.00				
6011 661581 TRAFFIC BARRIER W BEAM ANCHORAGE WITH RUB RAIL TO SAFETY SHAPE BRIDGE NO. 02072	4.000 EA	1000.00000	4000.00				

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08

PAGE : 201 -33

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		ARDENT COMPANY LLC					
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
6012 662325	371.000 LF	2.00000	742.00				
REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC BARRIER W BEAM BRIDGE 10016							
6013 662325	985.000 LF	2.00000	1970.00				
REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC BARRIER NO. 02072							
6014 670200	35.000 EA	14.00000	490.00				
W BEAM BARRIER REFLECTIVE DELINEATORS BRIDGE NO. 02072							
7001 700000-EA	5.000 EA	200.00000	1000.00				
. ACER RUBRUM 1" CAL., B&B							
7002 700000-EA	5.000 EA	200.00000	1000.00				
. BETULA NIGRA 'HERITAGE' 2" CAL., B&B							
7003 700000-EA	7.000 EA	180.00000	1260.00				
. ILEX VERTICILLATA 'WINTER RED' 3' HT							
7004 700000-EA	5.000 EA	150.00000	750.00				
. NYSSA SYLVATICA 1" CAL., B&B							
7005 700000-EA	7.000 EA	180.00000	1260.00				
. NYSSA SYLVATICA 2" CAL., B&B							
7006 700000-EA	5.000 EA	180.00000	900.00				
. QUERCUS RUBRA 1" CAL., B&B							
7007 700000-EA	8.000 EA	200.00000	1600.00				
. VIBURNUM DENTATUM 3' HT 3 GAL CONT							
7008 704325	400.000 SY	3.50000	1400.00				
PLACING FURNISHED TOPSOIL 2 INCH DEPTH BRIDGE 10016							
7009 704325	2511.000 SY	3.50000	8788.50				
PLACING FURNISHED TOPSOIL 2 INCH DEPTH BRIDGE NO. 02072							
7010 704345	315.000 SY	5.50000	1732.50				
PLACING FURNISHED TOPSOIL 4 INCH DEPTH BRIDGE 10016							
7011 704345	95.000 SY	5.50000	522.50				
PLACING FURNISHED TOPSOIL 4 INCH DEPTH BRIDGE NO. 02072							
7012 705500	2545.000 SY	3.00000	7635.00				
TURFGRASS ESTABLISHMENT BRIDGE NO. 0207							
7013 707355	750.000 SY	2.00000	1500.00				
PERMANENT SEEDING BRIDGE 10016							

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

DATE : 02/21/08

PAGE : 201 -34

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 201
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/08 12:00 NOON

CONTRACT ID : AX4695180
 DISTRICT :

COUNTIES : FREDERICK

=====								
ARDENT COMPANY LLC								
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	

7014 708240	420.000	SY	2.00000	840.00				
TYPE A SOIL STABILIZATION MATTING								
BRIDGE 10016								
7015 708240	702.000	SY	2.00000	1404.00				
TYPE A SOIL STABILIZATION MATTING								
BRIDGE NO. 02072								
7016 714001	3.500	MG	250.00000	875.00				
ADDITIONAL WATERING OF PLANTS BRIDGE								
10016								
8001 800000-LS		LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00				
. CONCRETE ENCASEMENT FOR SEWER LINE								
8002 801104	112.000	LF	12.00000	1344.00				
WOOD SIGN SUPPORTS 4 INCH X 4 INCH								
BRIDGE 10016								
8003 801104	80.000	LF	12.00000	960.00				
WOOD SIGN SUPPORTS 4 INCH X 4 INCH								
BRIDGE NO. 02072								
8004 801605	32.000	SF	25.00000	800.00				
SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS BRIDGE 10016								
8005 801605	30.000	SF	25.00000	750.00				
SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS BRIDGE NO. 02072								
8006 801711	17.000	SF	15.00000	255.00				
REMOVE EXISTING GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS								
AND SUPPORTS BRIDGE 10016								
8007 801711	61.000	SF	15.00000	915.00				
REMOVE EXISTING GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS								
AND SUPPORTS BRIDGE NO. 02072								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	6,132,239.78	\$	0.00	\$	0.00

CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	6,132,239.78	\$	0.00	\$	
=====								